

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4569/2003

TRANSMISSION CORPN., A.P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAIN CALCINING LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5079/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5068/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5058/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7087/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5052/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5081/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5078/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7085/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7084/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5066/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7096-7097/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5073/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5074/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7093/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7079/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5055/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7041/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7100-7101/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5072/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5053/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5065/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7090/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7091/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5054/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5082/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7042/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7043-7078/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5077/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5076/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7086/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7088/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5083/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5064/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5075/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7092/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 7098-7099/2003 (XII-A)
C.A. No. 5084/2003 (XII-A)

Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Chaudhuri, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F.Philip, Adv.
M/s. Mclm & Co.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. A.V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. Mamatha Choudary, AOR

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Rakesh Sharma submits that though the cases have been listed under one head, actually there are two batches of cases. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents does not dispute the same.

In view of the aforesaid we would like to take the first batch first. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, assisting Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel, shall file the list by 4.9.2017. The aforesaid batch shall be listed on 14.11.2017.

The rest of the matters shall be taken up after the first batch is over. Registry to proceed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

Note : List provided by Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel is attached herewith for record.